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Name and Surname: Ferfouda Fatima 

Rank: Professor Lecturer A. 

Specialization: philosophy 

Professional email: ferfouda.fatima@univ-khenchela.dz 

phone number:0664-42-44-71 

Scientific certificate: doctorate. 

Areas of research interest: Practical philosophy - modern and contemporary 

Western philosophy - philosophy of interpretation - philosophy of culture. 
 

Courses: 

We have taught a group of lectures, on different modules of philosophy, in Licence and 

Master (General Philosophy), from 2018-2019 to 2021-2022, as shown in the table below: 

 

Numbe

r 

Modules & Articles 

Taught 

Year of 

Teachin

g 

 

Leve

l 

 

Speciality 

Process of 

Formation 

Licenc

e 

Maste

r 

1 Algerian Thought 1 2018-

2019 

1st 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

 X 

2 Modern 

PhilosophicalApproache

s 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

3rd 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

X  

3 Philosophy of Values 2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

2nd 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

X  



2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

4 The Problematics of 

Arab-Islamic Philosophy 

2019-

2020 

1st 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

 X 

5 Introduction to 

Philosophy (Common 

Trunk) 

2019-

2020 

2020-

2021 

1st 

Year 

Common 

Trunk  

Social 

Sciences 

X  

6 The Modern Western 

Philosophy 

2020-

2021 

2021-

2022 

3rd 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

X  

7 The Problematics of 

Modern Western 

Philosophy 

2020-

2021 

1st 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

 X 

8 Philosophy of Aesthetics  2021-

2022 

3rd 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

X  

9 Philosophical Sources 2021-

2022 

1st 

Year 

Philosoph

y 

 X 

 

Scientific Publications: 

- An article published in the Journal of Philosophical Approaches under the title “Axel Honneth: A 

Paradigm of Recognition towards Establishing Moral Social Justice,” Volume Eight, Issue June 1, 

2021. 

- An article published in Silsilat Al-Anwar magazine under the title “An ethical philosophical study on 

the problem of artificial insemination and surrogacy, Volume 11, Issue 02-20 December 2021. 

 

The participation: 

- "Ethical Study on the Corona Pandemic (reasons,concept,value change)" at the Virtual 

International Conference branded, “The Fallout of the Corona Pandemic on the World Health 

Organization (WHO):The Decline of the Role and the Imperative of Reform”, organized at 

LarbiTebessi University, Algeria, Faculty of Law and Political Science, on 10/04/2022. 

- "Ethical Philosophical Study on the Problem of Artificial Insemination and Surrogacy”at 

the National Conference: "Practical Philosophy and its Applications: Problems and 

Challenges", organized by ‘Textures, Structures, Models and Practices: Philosophy, Social 

Sciences and Translation’ Laboratory,Mohammed BEN AHMED University of Oran 02, 

16/12/2021. 



-  “The Historical Examination Mechanisms of the Bible of the Philosopher Baruch 

Espinosa: Hermeneutic Approach" at the National Conference: "The Religious 

Phenomenon Betweenthe Scientific Approaches and Philosophical Approaches", organized by 

Abbas LAGHROUR University of Khenchla, Faculty of Social Sciences, on 07-08/06/2021. 

-  “EnvironmentalE: An Ecological Approach to the Liberation of Non-Human Being” at 

the National Conference: “Philosophy of the Environment and Ecological Awareness in the 

Horizon of Sustainable Development”, organized by Abdel Hamid BEN BADISUniversity of 

Mostaganem, ‘Philosophy and Human Sciences’ Laboratory, 16-17/06/2021. 

-  “A Phenomenology Approach (Philosophical Scientific Approach)" at the National 

Conference: “Psychological and Social Studies between Methodological Controls and 

Imperial Privacy," organized by the Ahmed ZabanaUniversity Centre ofGhilizane, Institute of 

Social and Human Sciences, Laboratory of Social, Psychological and Anthropological 

Studies, Laboratory of Metrology and Psychological Studies, Ali LOUNICI University of 

Blida,11-12/02/2019. 

- As the ‘President of Event’, we organized the study day, entitled “The Philosophical 

Lesson in Algeria: a Forward - Looking Vision”, in Abbes LAGHROUR, University of 

Khenchla, Faculty of Social and Human Sciences, Department of Social Sciences, Speciality: 

Philosophy on 23/03/2022. 

 

  

 


