

the biography:

Name and Surname: Ferfouda Fatima Rank: Professor Lecturer A. Specialization: philosophy Professional email: ferfouda.fatima@univ-khenchela.dz phone number:0664-42-44-71 Scientific certificate: doctorate. Areas of research interest: Practical philosophy - modern and contemporary Western philosophy - philosophy of interpretation - philosophy of culture.

Courses:

We have taught a group of lectures, on different modules of philosophy, in Licence and Master (General Philosophy), from 2018-2019 to 2021-2022, as shown in the table below:

	Modules & Articles	Year of			Process	of
Numbe	Taught	Teachin	Leve	Speciality	Formation	
r		g	1			
					Licenc	Maste
					e	r
1	Algerian Thought 1	2018-	1 st	Philosoph		Х
		2019	Year	у		
2	Modern	2018-	3 rd	Philosoph	Х	
	PhilosophicalApproache	2019	Year	у		
	8	2019-				
		2020				
		2020-				
		2021				
		2021-				
		2022				
3	Philosophy of Values	2018-	2 nd	Philosoph	X	
		2019	Year	у		
		2019-				
		2020				

		2020-		1		
		2021				
		2021-				
		2022				
4	The Problematics of	2019-	1 st	Philosoph		Х
	Arab-Islamic Philosophy	2020	Year	у		
5	Introduction to	2019-	1 st	Common	Х	
	Philosophy (Common	2020	Year	Trunk		
	Trunk)	2020-		Social		
		2021		Sciences		
6	The Modern Western	2020-	3 rd	Philosoph	Х	
	Philosophy	2021	Year	у		
		2021-				
		2022				
7	The Problematics of	2020-	1 st	Philosoph		Х
	Modern Western	2021	Year	у		
	Philosophy					
8	Philosophy of Aesthetics	2021-	3 rd	Philosoph	Х	
		2022	Year	у		
9	Philosophical Sources	2021-	1 st	Philosoph		Х
		2022	Year	У		

Scientific Publications:

- An article published in the Journal of Philosophical Approaches under the title "Axel Honneth: A Paradigm of Recognition towards Establishing Moral Social Justice," Volume Eight, Issue June 1, 2021.

- An article published in Silsilat Al-Anwar magazine under the title "An ethical philosophical study on the problem of artificial insemination and surrogacy, Volume 11, Issue 02-20 December 2021.

The participation:

- "Ethical Study on the Corona Pandemic (reasons,concept,value change)" at the Virtual International Conference branded, "The Fallout of the Corona Pandemic on the World Health Organization (WHO):The Decline of the Role and the Imperative of Reform", organized at LarbiTebessi University, Algeria, Faculty of Law and Political Science, on 10/04/2022.
- "Ethical Philosophical Study on the Problem of Artificial Insemination and Surrogacy"at the National Conference: "Practical Philosophy and its Applications: Problems and Challenges", organized by 'Textures, Structures, Models and Practices: Philosophy, Social Sciences and Translation' Laboratory, Mohammed BEN AHMED University of Oran 02, 16/12/2021.

- "The Historical Examination Mechanisms of the Bible of the Philosopher Baruch Espinosa: Hermeneutic Approach" at the National Conference: "The Religious Phenomenon Betweenthe Scientific Approaches and Philosophical Approaches", organized by Abbas LAGHROUR University of Khenchla, Faculty of Social Sciences, on 07-08/06/2021.
- "EnvironmentalE: An Ecological Approach to the Liberation of Non-Human Being" at the National Conference: "Philosophy of the Environment and Ecological Awareness in the Horizon of Sustainable Development", organized by Abdel Hamid BEN BADISUniversity of Mostaganem, 'Philosophy and Human Sciences' Laboratory, 16-17/06/2021.
- "A Phenomenology Approach (Philosophical Scientific Approach)" at the National Conference: "Psychological and Social Studies between Methodological Controls and Imperial Privacy," organized by the Ahmed ZabanaUniversity Centre of Ghilizane, Institute of Social and Human Sciences, Laboratory of Social, Psychological and Anthropological Studies, Laboratory of Metrology and Psychological Studies, Ali LOUNICI University of Blida,11-12/02/2019.
- As the 'President of Event', we organized the study day, entitled "The Philosophical Lesson in Algeria: a Forward Looking Vision", in Abbes LAGHROUR, University of Khenchla, Faculty of Social and Human Sciences, Department of Social Sciences, Speciality: Philosophy on 23/03/2022.